

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

# REVIEWED

By HPreston at 12:08 pm, Apr 11, 2024

## **APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT**

#### **CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION**

TO OWNER:				
IN WITHING	PROJECT:	Beechwood Independent Schools	APPLICATION: 0 9	Distribution to:
Beechwood Independent Board of Education		Phase 6B: Addition & Renovation	is .	OWNER
50 Beechwood Road		54 Beechwood Rd,	PERIOD TO: 4/1/2024	CONSTRUCTION
Fort Mitchelf, KY 41017		Fort Mitchell, KY 41017	PROJECT NO:	MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR:				- ARCHITECT
McAndrews Windows and Glass			CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022	CONTRACTOR
820 State Avenue			( ), ( ), ( ), ( ), ( ), ( ), ( ), ( ),	CONTRACTOR
Cincinnati, OH 45204				
CONTRACT FOR: BP#206 Alum. Windows/				
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION	N FOR PA	YMENT The un	dessigned Contractor certifies that to the best of	the Contractor's knowledge
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in c Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	connection with the (	fontract, inform	ation and belief the Work covered by this Applie red in accordance with the Contract Documents,	ution for Payment has been
		by the	Contractor for Work for which previous Certified	ites for Payment were issued and
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM		paymen	nts received from the Owner, and that current pa	yment shown herem is now due
2. Not change by Change Orders		5 6,624.00 V CONT	RAPYOR: metandrews windows &	(1922
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE		S 592,944.00 By. State o	106:0	Date: 4/1/2024
(Column G on G703)	II.	County	rul Hami Itan	
5. RETAINAGE a. 10 % of Completed Work \$	V	Subsci	thed and sworn to before	
(Column D > 1/2 on G703)	11,415.13		Public: Xara Baskler -	923
b0 % of Stored Material		MyCo	mmission expires 03/05	2129
(Column F on G703)		CEI	RTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or			ordance with the Contract Documents, based on	evaluations of the Work and
Fotal in Column Lof G703)		\$the dat	a comprising this application, the Construction (	
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RITTAINAGE (Line 4 tess Line 5 Total)		\$ 372,736.08 to the	Owner that to the best of their knowledge, inform	nution and belief the Work less
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR		progre	ssed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in account, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of	ecordance with the Contract
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)		\$269,236.08	remarks and the comments is confident to payment t	THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$ 103,500.00 AMOU	UNT CERTIFIED \$ 103.5	SCOLOD
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAG	GE \$	220,207.92 (Attack	h explanation it amount certified differs from the	amount applied for shitial all
(Line 3 less Line 6)		figures	s on this Application and on the Continuation Sh	cet that changed to conform to the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS CONS	STRUCTION MANAGER	Ulistan
Total approved in previous months by Owner	6,624.00	By:	Jacon	Date: 9113/29
Total approved this month including Construction Change		ARCI	HTTCT: (NOTI. II Multiple Prime Contractors	are responsible for performing partions of
Directives	\$0.00	the Pr		d.
TOTA	LS \$6,624.00	\$0.00 By	X KD	Date: 4 15 24
NET CHANGES by Change Order			1)110	711212
		1his C	endenteds not negotiable. The AMOUNT CTI	- 4
5				
		prejud	actor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor and	nance of payment are without ter this Connect

AIR DOCUMENT G/02/CMG APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PRYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITION AIR® 91 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 200001-5292

G/02/CMa-1002

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

# **CONTINUATION SHEET**

### ALA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:

9 4/1/2024

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PERIOD TO:

4/7/2024

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G		Н	I
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	PLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
1	OFFICE AND SHOP DRAWINGS	\$7,592.00	\$6,832.80			\$6,832.80	./ 90%	\$759.20	\$683.28
	ALUMINUM	\$146,152.00		\$80,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$124,000.00	85%	\$22,152.00	\$12,400.00
1	GLASS	\$81,303.00		\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	61%	\$31,303.00	\$5,000.00
1	WINDOW PROCUREMENT	\$83,005.00	\$83,005.00	1		\$83,005.00	100%	\$0.00	\$8,300.50
5	SKYLIGHTS	\$51,720.00	\$51,720.00			\$51,720.00	100%	\$0.00	\$5,172.00
6	MISCELLANEOUS	\$16,463.00	\$8,231.50			\$8,231.50	50%	\$8,231.50	\$823.15
7	EQUIPMENT RENTAL	\$7,854.00	\$785.40			\$785.40	10%	\$7,068.60	\$78.54
8	CLEANING-INTERIM	\$7,142.00	ľ	-0.		\$0.00	0%	\$7,142.00	\$0.00
9	CLEANING-FINAL	\$7,143.00				\$0.00	0%	\$7,143.00	\$0.00
	BOND	\$14,923.00	\$14,923.00			\$14,923.00	100%	\$0.00	\$1,492.30
11	MIRRORS	\$1,990.00				\$0.00	0%	\$1,990.00	\$0.00
12	LABOR-1ST FLOOR	\$62,927.00	\$31,463.50			\$31,463.50	50%	\$31,463.50	\$3,146.35
	LABOR-2ND FLOOR	\$62,928.00	\$31,464.00	8		\$31,464.00	50%	\$31,464.00	\$3,146,40
	PUNCHLIST	\$11,726.00		Ī		\$0.00	0%	\$11,726.00	\$0.00
15	PROJECT CLOSE OUT	\$11,726.00				\$0.00	0%	\$11,726.00	\$0.00
16	SUBMITTALS	\$11,726.00	\$11,726.00			\$11,726.00	100%	\$0.00	\$1,172.60
17	CO-PR#2 RATED DOOR LITES	\$860.00				\$0.00	0%	\$860.00	\$0.00
18	CO-CHANGES TO BIO MEDICAL LAB	\$715.00				\$0.00	0%	\$715.00	\$0.00
19	CO-ADD GLASS OPENING CLASSROOM 204	\$5,049.00				\$0.00	0%	\$5,049.00	\$0.00
						-			
	GRAND TOTALS	\$592,944.00	\$240,151.20	\$115,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$414,151.20	70%	\$178,792.80	\$41,415.12

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

### PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

COUNTY OF Hamilton O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been employed to furnish Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B BOEis the owner is also a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").	044.000				
Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 68 BOEis the owner	021000012				
			("PROJECT") of	for project knowhich Beechwood	own as od Independent
also a ( CONTINUED OF CONTINUED	er ("OWNER") and on	which Codell Construct	ion Company		
the Undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Three Thousand Five in din consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, Ul ontractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Constructs and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all su atutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bond didition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws approvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment e material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, function the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that oject.	PON RECIEPT, do(es) iction Manager's sure itls, debts, demands, to ls, the Miller Act, or othe s or statutes, relating to bonds, the Miller Act or dis or other consideration shed by the Undersione shed by the Undersione	ty, and each of their insure rts, charges, causes of act ar act or statute including p mechanics' liens, with res r other law, acl, or statute, in due or to become due fro du, on the above-described	ers, parents, subside ion and claims for prompt payment sta- pect to and on said with respect to and im the Owner, on a Project from the b	liaries, related entitionaryment, including states, or bonds related bookerdescribed for said above-described for said ab	ease the Owner es, affiliate claims uraid claims uraid croject, and control of relating, in any ough the date indicated thract documents on the
Date: 4/1/2024	Name of C	Company McAndrews V		s	
Signature: BDC			(Undersigned)	THE EXCENSES	March 05
Printed Name: Sean Domka	Subscribe	d and sworn before me this	s_1day o	f April	March 05, 2
	VANORESISTA	2	21	- 03/	
tle of Person Signing: <u>Treasurer</u> DTE: "Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the DNSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount officer signing wavier and release should be set forth; if waiver and release is for the full amount officer signing wavier and release is for the full amount of	contract, and Claims a unt paid. If waiver and or or a partnership, the pai	release is for a corporation rtnership name should be	ed's contract with , corporate name s used, partner shou	hould be used, cor Id sign and designa	RACTOR, or porate seal affixed and the himself as partner,
	RACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT	 [			
UNTY OF Hamilton					
WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:			_		
E Undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he Sean Domk McAndrews Windows & Glass ("Co	ia mpany name and Und	ersigned"), who is the co	Treasurer ntractor for the		
lass & Windows	work	on the project ("Project")	located at 54 Be	echwood Road	
Mitchell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood Indepe	Contractor" or "Const	ruction Manager").		(Own	er") and on
at it has received payment of \$ 260.488.08 prior to this at all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and delivered uncond eases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished materitions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the aterial required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The instruction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims t listed below.	itionally and that there erial, equipment, service amount due or to becor e Undersigned agrees l	es, or labor for said work an ne due each and that the i to indemnify, defend, and t	nd all parties havin lems mentioned in hold harmless the t suppliers or subco	g contracts or subc clude all labor, equi Dwner, Contractor	ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety,
			AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY	THIS	
AMES TYP	PE /SCOPE WORK	CONTRACT PRICE	PAID	PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
Paid in Full					
	/324.81A	<del></del>			
		Kevin J	ames Radziw	on Otto	
		Notary Pu My Corr	blic, State of mission Expir	Ohio	
		Notary Pu My Corr	blic, State of	Ohio	
		Notary Pu My Corr	blic, State of mission Expir	Ohio	
OTAL LABOR FOUIPMENT SERVICES & MATERIAL TO		Notary Pu My Corr	blic, State of mission Expir	Ohio	
OTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO OMPLETE	2821	My Com Mai	blic, State of mission Expir ch 05, 2029	Ohio es:	
OMPLETE It there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing.	ng due or to become du	My Com Mai	blic, State of mission Expir ch 05, 2029	Ohio es:	ne or to be done upon o
OMPLETE  there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing the said work outstanding and that there is nothing the said work other than above stated.  4: 4/1/2024. Name of Company.	ng due or to become du McAndrews Window Name: Sean Dornk	My Corr Man Man Man Man Man Man Man Man Man Man	blic, State of mission Expir ch 05, 2029	Ohro es: work of any kind do ersigned)	ne or to be done upon o